
Leamington & Midland Counties

165
th

 Archery Meeting Results

A GNAS UK Record and Rose Award Status Event

Saturday 11
th
 & Sunday 12

th
 June 2016

incorporating the West Midlands Archery Society Senior Championships
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Hosted by Royal Leamington Spa Archery Society at
Old Leamingtonians RFC, The Crofts, Bericote Road, Blackdown,

Leamington Spa, Warwickshire CV32 6QP

Tournament Organiser: Brian Tustin
Judges: Mr Andrew Leadbetter and Mr Phil Ravenscroft

Gentleman Patron: Jon Nixon
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LEAMINGTON AND MIDLAND COUNTIES ARCHERY MEETING

TROPHY WINNERS SCORE HITS GOLDS

DOUBLE ROUNDS

LADIES - DOUBLE HEREFORD - RECURVE

Champions Silver Mirror and JMC Medal 1st Score Hannah Beasley-Suffolk RLSAS 2,288     288    159         

RLSAS Silver Medal 2nd Score Miss Verity Gray Meriden AC 2,072     288    102         

RLSAS Bronze Medal 3rd Score Miss Tara Mackinnon Wolverhampton CoA 2,056     286    109         

LADIES - DOUBLE HEREFORD - COMPOUND

Chris Jones Challenge Trophy and RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Mrs Margaret Nixon RLSAS 2,255     283    157         

LADIES - DOUBLE HEREFORD - LONGBOW

Newall Silver Challenge Belt and JMC Medal 1st Score Mrs Carrie Mortimore GNAS 900        200    14           

GENTLEMAN - DOUBLE YORK - RECURVE

Fisher Cup and JMC Medal 1st Score Mr Huw Jones Kingsmark 2,063     287    114         *

RLSAS Silver Medal 2nd Score Mr Carl Barrington Walsall CoA 1,934     284    85           

RLSAS Bronze Medal 3rd Score Mr Brian Tustin RLSAS 1,840     282    79           
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GENTLEMAN - DOUBLE YORK - COMPOUND

Bob Parsons Challenge Trophy and JMC Medal 1st Score Mr David Martel Malvern Archers 2,428     288    219         

GENTLEMAN - DOUBLE YORK - LONGBOW

Champions Silver Challenge Bowl and JMC Medal 1st Score Mr Alun Pugh Whiteleaf Bowmen 523        131    8             

RLSAS Silver Medal 2nd Score Mr Rob Plenderleith Meriden AC 383        99      7             

GENTLEMAN - DOUBLE YORK - BAREBOW

JMC Medal 1st Score Derek Bett Kettering Archers 1,860     284    80           **

TEAM AWARDS (3 Recurves shooting the Double York and Hereford Rounds)

Mac & Catherine Pritchard Trophy and RLSAS Gold Medals 1st Score Meriden (Verity Gray, Gillian Knight ,Robert Roy) 5,562     

GIRLS U12 - DOUBLE BRISTOL V - COMPOUND

RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Isis Dickens Nuneaton Archers 2,384     288    200         

BOYS U18 - DOUBLE BRISTOL 1 - RECURVE

RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Jack Coathup Meriden AC 1,493     239    44           
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SCORE HITS GOLDS

BOYS U16 - DOUBLE BRISTOL 2 - RECURVE

RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Christopher Elms Meriden AC 1,475     267    41           

BOYS U12 - DOUBLE BRISTOL 4 - RECURVE

RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Joshua Smith Meriden AC 2,179     285    136         

SINGLE ROUNDS

LADIES - HEREFORD - BAREBOW

RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Karen Atkins Bowflights 748        134    21           

GENTLEMEN - YORK - RECURVE

East-West Challenge Trophy and RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Alan Burton Solihull Archers 1,012     142    46           

RLSAS Silver Medal 2nd Score Paul Clay Malvern Archers 1,000     144    53           

GENTLEMEN - YORK - COMPOUND

John L Morgan Medal and RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Pete Lowe Meriden AC 1,179     143    95           

GENTLEMEN - YORK - LONGBOW

The Leamington Trophy and RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Godfrey Jarvis Solihull Archers 168        44      3             ***
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The Leamington Trophy and RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Godfrey Jarvis Solihull Archers 168        44      3             ***

GIRLS U18 - BRISTOL 2 - RECURVE

RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Niamh Hemmingway RLSAS 514        112    11           

GIRLS U16 - BRISTOL 3 - RECURVE

RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Alys Savery RLSAS 850        138    29           

GIRLS U16 - BRISTOL 3 - COMPOUND

RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Harriet Fletcher Evesham AC 1,248     144    122         

GIRLS U12 - BRISTOL 5 - RECURVE

RLSAS Gold Medal 1st Score Katherine Northmore RLSAS 1,086     144    67           

* Welsh Archery Association Senior and Master Recurve Record for the Double York Round

** National Records for the Gents Barebow Single and Double York Rounds

*** This is a correction made following the awards ceremony  
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WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SCORE HITS GOLDS

LADIES HEREFORD - RECURVE

Champions Trophy 1st Score Hannah Beasley-Suffolk RLSAS 1,146     144    79           

2nd Score Miss Verity Gray Meriden AC 1,020     144    45           

3rd Score Miss Tara Mackinnon Wolverhampton CoA 1,003     143    47           

LADIES HEREFORD - COMPOUND

Mary Matthews Trophy 1st Score Margaret Nixon RLSAS 1,135     143    78           

LADIES HEREFORD - LONGBOW

1st Score Penny Neaverson Saints & Sinners B' Men 353        71      9             

LADIES HEREFORD - BAREBOW

1st Score Karen Atkins Bowflights 748        134    21           

GENTS YORK - RECURVE

Champions Trophy 1st Score Mr Paul Clay Malvern Archers 1,000     144    53           

2nd Score Mr Carl Barrington Walsall CoA 939        141    41           

3rd Score Mr Colin Redbond Redhill Archers 922        142    43           
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3rd Score Mr Colin Redbond Redhill Archers 922        142    43           

GENTS YORK - COMPOUND

1st Score Mr David Martel Malvern Archers 1,206     144    107         

2nd Score Mr Rob Lewington Nuneaton Archers 1,024     144    46           

GENTS YORK - LONGBOW

1st Score Mr Rob Plenderleith Meriden AC 224        56      3             

2nd Score Mr Martin Sandwell RLSAS 162        44      2             

GREATEST NUMBER OF HITS LONGBOW

Ford Trophy Penny Neaverson Saints & Sinners B' Men 71      

TEAM (3 Archers, 1 Lady and maximum 1 Compound)

1st Score RLSAS 3,185     

Hannah Beasley-Suffolk 1,146                                

Margaret Nixon 1,135                                

Brian Tustin 904                                    

2nd Score Malvern 3,152     
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RESULTS

Ladies Double Hereford - Recurve 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds Round 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds Round Total Hits Golds

1        Hannah Beasley-Suffolk  RLSAS 538          400       208       1,146     528          402       212       1,142     2,288     288   159       

2       Verity Gray  Meriden AC 480          350       190       1,020     494          370       188       1,052     2,072     288   102       

3        Tara Mackinnon  Wolverhampton Co.A 450          361       192       1,003     477          376       200       1,053     2,056     286   109       

4        Hazel Blissett  Malvern Archers 412          356       178       946        434          394       200       1,028     1,974     280   95         

5        Samantha Payne  Nuneaton Archers 413          327       166       906        404          352       180       936        1,842     282   71         

6        Gillian Knight  Meriden AC 426          334       180       940        372          318       182       872        1,812     278   78         

7        Sharon Willetts  Malvern Archers 306          313       180       799        337          336       154       827        1,626     270   52         

8       Teresa Noone  Nuneaton Archers 347          305       156       808        300          354       150       804        1,612     276   46         

9        Emily Gill  Meriden AC 349          282       152       783        257          231       112       600        1,383     265   34         

Ladies Double Hereford - Compound 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds Round 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds Round Total Hits Golds

1        Margaret Nixon RLSAS 528          401       206       1,135     517          393       210       1,120     2,255     283   157       

Ladies Double Hereford - Longbow 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds Round 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds Round Total Hits Golds

1        Carrie Mortimore  GNAS 152          215       124       491        99            222       88          409        900        200   14         

2        Penny Neaverson  Saints & Sinners B' Men 118          147       88          353        66            146       103       315        668        140   18         

Saturday 11 June Sunday 12 June
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2        Penny Neaverson  Saints & Sinners B' Men 118          147       88          353        66            146       103       315        668        140   18         

3        Kathryn Lester  Saints & Sinners B' Men 10            45          65          120        20            111       70          201        321        101   2           

Gents Double Hereford - Longbow 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds Round 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds Round Total Hits Golds

1        Kevin Sutherland  Cheltenham Archers 186          211       98          495        95            203       80          378        873        173   22         

Ladies Single Hereford - Barebow 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds Round Hits Golds

1       Karen Atkins  Bowflights AC 326          270       152       748        134   21         

Gents Double York - Recurve 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round Total Hits Golds

1       Huw Jones Kingsmark 455          366       202       1,023     480          350       210       1,040     2,063     287   114       

2       Carl Barrington Walsall CoA 405          338       196       939        453          350       192       995        1,934     284   85         

3       Brian Tustin RLSAS 389          313       202       904        409          331       196       936        1,840     282   79         

4       Robert Roy Meriden AC 323          300       182       805        367          326       180       873        1,678     276   62         

5       Paul Willetts Malvern Archers 348          289       165       802        330          312       184       826        1,628     274   56         

6       Ray Crich Saints & Sinners B' Men 321          295       188       804        315          312       174       801        1,605     273   50         

7       John Weaver Meriden AC 299          310       164       773        284          336       174       794        1,567     269   45         
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Gents Double York - Recurve (Continued)

100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round Total Hits Golds

8       Neil Murray Meriden AC 264          283       160       707        244          262       180       686        1,393     247   44         

9       Phil Spink RLSAS 236          247       136       619        298          290       156       744        1,363     266   36         

Retired

Keith Adams Leaves Green Bowmen 317          230       170       717        Retired

Gents Double York - Compound 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round Total Hits Golds

1        David Martel Malvern Archers 570          420       216       1,206     600          406       216       1,222     2,428     288   219       

2        Rob Lewington Nuneaton Archers 464          356       204       1,024     520          372       200       1,092     2,116     288   111       

 Retired 

Geoff Blissett Malvern Archers Retired 402          350       190       942        

Gents Double York - Longbow 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Total Hits Golds

1        Alun Pugh  Whiteleaf Bowmen 74            96          106       276        55            110       82          247        523        131   8           

2        Rob Plenderleith  Meriden AC 79            73          72          224        40            70          49          159        383        99     7           

3        Philip Short  Meriden AC 29            60          47          136        58            58          49          165        301        85     1           

4        Steven Lester  Saints & Sinners B' Men 29            30          82          141        9              56          74          139        280        82     2           

5        Neil Allen  Whiteleaf Bowmen 18            17          29          64          19            24          47          90          154        50     2           

Saturday 11 June Sunday 12 June
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5        Neil Allen  Whiteleaf Bowmen 18            17          29          64          19            24          47          90          154        50     2           

Gents Double York - Barebow 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round Total Hits Golds

1       Derek Bett  Kettering Archers 397          350       170       917        411          350       182       943        1,860     284   80         

Gents Single York - Recurve 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round Hits Golds

1        Alan Burton  Solihull AC 454          360       198       1,012     142   46         

2       Paul Clay  Malvern Archers 434          358       208       1,000     144   53         

3        Colin Redbond  Redhill Archers 380          342       200       922        142   43         

4        Mohit Gadhok  Bowmen of Glen 390          302       160       852        134   28         

Gents  Single York - Compound 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round Hits Golds

1        Pete Lowe  Meriden AC 563          404       212       1,179     143   95         

2        David Payne  Nuneaton Archers 430          342       180       952        144   45         
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Gents  Single York - Longbow 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round Hits Golds

1        Godfrey Jarvis  Solihull AC 45            84          39          168        44     3           

2       Martin Sandwell  RLSAS 62            53          47          162        44     2           

Ladies  Single York - Longbow 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds 100 yds 80 yds 60 yds Round Hits Golds

1        Katherine Gardiner  Solihull AC 21            71          36          128        32     -        

Girls U12 - Double Bristol 5 - Compound 30 yds 20 yds 10 yds Round 30 yds 20 yds 10 yds Round Total Hits Golds

1       Isis Dickens Nuneaton Archers 592          418       216       1,226     534          408       216       1,158     2,384     288   200       

Girls U18 - Single Bristol 2 - Recurve 60 yds 50 yds 40 yds 60 yds 50 yds 40 yds Round Hits Golds

1        Niamh Hemmingway RLSAS 229          167       118       514        112   11         

Girls U16 - Single Bristol 3 - Recurve 50 yds 40 yds 30 yds 50 yds 40 yds 30 yds Round Hits Golds

1       Alys Savery RLSAS 361          301       188       850        138   29         

2       Abbie Thacker RLSAS 198          203       142       543        117   10         

Girls U16 - Single Bristol 3 - Compound 50 yds 40 yds 30 yds 50 yds 40 yds 30 yds Round Hits Golds

Saturday 11 June Sunday 12 June
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Girls U16 - Single Bristol 3 - Compound 50 yds 40 yds 30 yds 50 yds 40 yds 30 yds Round Hits Golds

1       Harriet Fletcher Evesham AC 612          422       214       1,248     144   122       

Girls U14 - Single Bristol 4 - Recurve 40 yds 30 yds 20 yds 40 yds 30 yds 20 yds Round Hits Golds

Entered but did not shoot:

Hannah Rowley Nuneaton Archers

Girls U12 - Single Bristol 5 - Recurve 30 yds 20 yds 10 yds 30 yds 20 yds 10 yds Round Hits Golds

1        Katherine Northmore RLSAS 486          388       212       1,086     144   67         

Boys U18 - Double Bristol 1 - Recurve 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds Round 80 yds 60 yds 50 yds Round Total Hits Golds

1        Jack Coathup  Meriden AC 289          332       166       787        283          266       157       706        1,493     239   44         

Boys U16 - Double Bristol 2 - Recurve 60 yds 50 yds 40 yds Round 60 yds 50 yds 40 yds Round Total Hits Golds

1        Christopher Elms  Meriden AC 342          244       111       697        345          283       150       778        1,475     267   41         
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Boys U12 - Double Bristol 4 - Recurve 40 yds 30 yds 20 yds Round 40 yds 30 yds 20 yds Round Total Hits Golds

1       Joshua Smith  Meriden AC 521          378       202       1,101     501          379       198       1,078     2,179     285   136       

Retired

Mr William Clarke  Meriden AC 448          356       190       994        Retired

Weather Saturday : Sunny intervals with light to moderate varaible winds and ocasional light showers

Sunday : Regular showers, heavy at times with a very light breeze

Thanks

RLSAS would like to thank Old Leamingtonians for the use of their faciities and their own club members for supporting the organisation of the shoot and

for providing the refreshments and running the bar. They would also like to thank the archers for their support and for their patience with the poor state

of the ground, especially the overshoot area, which we appreciate was totally unacceptable, unlike previous years events.
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